
Ref No.: BVDU/DCIH OPath/OWi 

From. 
Dr. Revati Deshnmukh 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) 
DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 

CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

Chairman 
Head of Department of Oral & Maxillofacial Pathology & Oral Microbiology 

Continuing Dental Education Commitee, 
BVDU Dental College & Hospital, 

Pune-43 

To, 

The Principal, 
BVDU Dental College & Hospital, 

Punc-43 

2021-2022. 
Subject: Annual Report of Continuing Dental Education Committee for the Academic Y car 

Respected Sir, 

Sincerely, 

/2022-2023 

I, Dr. Revati Deshmukh, Chairman of the Continuing Dental Education Committce, am, 
herewith, submitting the Annual Report of Continuing Dental Education Committee for the 
Academic Ycar 2021-2022. I am here by attaching the list of all the CDE Programs conducted 

from June 2021 to May 2022, for the Academic Year 2021-2022. This is for your information & 
perusal. 

e 

Dr. Revati Deshmukh 

Chairmal 

Date: 27/06/2022 

Ile:ad of Depurtnent of Oal & Mixillotacial Pathology & Oral Microbiology 

Continuing Dental Fducatien ('ommite 



Sr. 
No. 

3. 

4 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

LIST OF CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION PROGRAMMES 

Date 

Organ 
ized 

by 
Dept. 

CONDUCTED IN ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022 

Oral & 
June Maxill 
2021 ofacial 

Surger 

17th 
June Vidyap 
2021 eeth 

Deeme 
d to be 

Univer 
sity 

Bharati Love Work and 

23rdOrthod 
June ontics 
2021 & 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 
DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

Dentof 
acial 

Orthop 
cdics 

Topic 

Dr. Revati Deshumukh 
IIOD & Chairnan 

National webinar 
on 'Mucormycosis-
An epidemic in the 

COVID-19 
Pandemic' 

Bless All' Webinar 

Adjunct Professor 
Lecture 

Institut'lluman Rescarch 

Speaker 

Dr. S. M. 
Kotrashctti, 
Professor & 
consultant Cranio 
Maxillofacial 

Surgeon 
Dr. Dileep 

Patwardhan 
Ophthalmologist 
and Public Speaker 

Dr. Shailesh 
Deshmukh 

Audience 

Post 
graduate 
Students & 

targeted 

Faculty 

Faculty 

Faculty & 
Post 

graduate 
Students of 

Department 
of 

& 
Orthodontics 

Dentofacial 
Orthopedies, 
Universitas 
Airlangga, 
Indonesia. 

Dr. Ravindra Ghooi Post 

Internati 
ona/Nati 
onal/State 
/Institute 

Level 
Institute 

level 

Institute 
level 

Internatio 
nal Level 

Institute 
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Sr. 
No. 

6 

7. 

Date 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORAL && MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

Octo 
ber 

2021 

7th 
Octo 
ber 

13th 
Octo 

Organ 
ized 

ber 

by 
Dept. 

2021 

ional 
Ethics 
Comm 
ittec 

2021 Surger 

Oral & 

y 

Oral & 
Maxill 

ber ofacial 
2021 Surger 

19th Oral 
Octo 

Maxill 
ofacial Workshop 

ne & 
Radiol 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 

ogy 

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

8 29th. Oral 

Dr. Revati Deshmukh 
HOD & Chairman 

Topic 

Protection, Good 

Mcdici (WHO 

Clinical Practicc 
(GCP) & New 
Drug And Clinical 
Trial Rules 2019" 
online workshop 

All on 4 Implants' 
Hands-on 

Essentials in 
Implantology' 
Workshop 

VELSCOPE 

recommended Oral 
Cancer Detection 
Device) 
demonstration and 
hands on training 
2-day workshop 

Speaker 

Dr. Aditi Aptc 

Dr. Amod Patankar 

Dr. Vikrant Sane 

Dr. Abhijit Patil 
Dr. Seemna Patil 

Dr. Darshana 
Munde 

Dr. Darshana 

Deshpande 

Dr. Sankalp Mittal 

Audicnce 

targeted 

graduatc 
Students & 

Faculty 

Post 
graduate 
Students 
from 

Departments 
of Oral 

Surgery, 
Prosthodonti 
CS and 

Periodontolo 
gy 

Interns 

Post 
graduatc 
Students & 
Faculty 

Post 

Internati 
onal/Nati 

onal/State 
/Institute 

Level 
level 

Institute 
level 

Institute 
level 

Institute 
level 

Institute 
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Sr. 

No. 

10. 

Date 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

30th 

ry 
2022 

25th 

Organ 

Dece Maxill 
mber ofacial 
2021 Surger 

Fcbr 

ized 

25th Prosth 

by 
Dept. 

and 

S and 

Crown 
and 

Bridge 

associa 

tion 

with 

3Shapc 
and 
Laxmi 
Dental 

Group 

uary 
2022 Pathol 

ogy & 
Oral 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 

Microb 

IIOD & Chairman 

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

iology 

Dr. Revati Deshnukl1 

Topic 

consisting of 
Lecture Serics, 
Hand-on cxcrcisc 
& Live Surgery 
demonstration on 
the topic 
'Zygomatic 
Implants' 

Maxilland Digital 

Lecturc, Hands-on 

ofacial Dentistry 

Oral &'Modern Dentistry Dr. Tanvir Kaur 

for Intra-oral 
Scanncr and 3D 

and DemonstrationProsthodontics and 
Crown and Bridge 

printing 

Speaker 

(GDC, Jaipur) 

Faculty of the 

Audience 
targeted 

graduate 
Students & 

Faculty 

Post 
graduate 
Students & 

Faculty 

Interns 

Internati 
ona/Nati 
ona/State 
/Institute 

Level 

lcvcl 

Institute 
level 

Institute 
level 
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Janua odontic 



Sr. 
No. 

11. 

Date 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

çth 

h 

2022 

Organ 
ized 

Dept. 

Marc vative 

by 

2022 

Dentist 
ry & 

Conser 'Simplifying 
Adhesion for 
Strong Bond"' 

Endod 
ontics 

12. 11th 
Marc Maxill 

ofacial 
2022 Pathol 

ogy & 
Oral 
Microb 

Oral &'Breaking the 

iology 

2022& 

13. 21st. 
22nd 

Marc s & Precision 

Crown 

Prosth 'Advanced 

Bridge 

14. 21st Period 

odontic Prosthodontics 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 

associa 

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

tion 
with 

Topic 

Indian 

Marc ontolo Oral Health' 

Socicty 
of 

Gender Bias and 
Womcn 
empowerment' 

Dr. Revati Deshmukh 
IHOD & Chairman 

Attachment 

Program" 

"Importance of 

Speaker 

Dr. Manoj Nair 

Prosthodontics & 
Crown & Bridge in 
association with 
Centre for Advance 
Dental Education 
and Training 
(CADET), Italy 
5 modules 

Audience 

Advocate Ms. Ladics from 
Pratibha GhorpadeTcaching 

Faculty, 
Administrati 

Dr. Priya Lele 

targeted 

Post graduate 
students and 
Interns 

ve Staff& 

Non-teaching 
Staff 

Faculty & 
Post 

graduate 
Students 

Interns & III 
year BDS 
Students 

Internati 
onal/Nati 

onal/State 
/institute 

Level 
Institute 

level 

Institute 
Levcl 

Institute 
Level 

Institute 
Level 
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Sr. 
No. Date 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 
&& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

16. 27h 

April 

Organ 
ized 

2022 

by 
Dept. 

Period 
ontolo 

15. 19th Implan "Basic 
April tology 
2022 Conm workshop" 

Oral 
Medici 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 

ne & 
Radiol 

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

Dr. Revati Deshmukh 
IIOD & Chairman 

Topic 

Implantology 

"Role of CBCT in 
clinical dental 
practice" 

Speaker 

Dr. Amod Patankar 
Dr. Vasantha 

Dr. Shailesh Lele 

Audience 
targeted 

MDS Part I 
Post 

graduate 
Students 
from the 
Departments 
of Oral & 
Maxillofacial 

Surgery, 
Periodontolo 
Ly & 
Prosthodonti 
cs & Crown 

& Bridge 
Post graduate 
students and 
Interns 

Internati 
onal/Nati 
onal/State 
IInstitute 

Level 

Institute 
Level 

Institute 
Level 
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Sr. No. 

1. 

BVP Deenmed to be University DCH, Pune, American Hcart Association's International 
Training Center (BVDU DCH AHA ITC) 

2 

3. 

4. 

S. 

6 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 
DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

Programs& Training conducted in Academic Year 2021-2022 

Venue 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental Collcge and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental Collecgc and Hospital, Punc 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Punc 23-11-2021 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

Dr. Revati Deshnukh 
HÌD & Chairman 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Punc 

Dates 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

11-03-2022 

20-12-2021 

24-11-2021 

20-10-2021 

20-10-2021 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 28-06-202 1 

13-10-2021 

12-10-2021 

26-08-2021 

25-08-2021 

25-06-2021 

27-05-2021 

26-05-2021 

26-05-2021 

BLS/ 
ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

No. of 

Participants 

17 

23 

7 

7 

17 

34 

co 

22 

19 

34 

17 
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Sr. No. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 
DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

Venue 

BVDU Dental Collegc and Hospital, Punc 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Punc 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental Collcge and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental Collcge and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Punc 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dntal College and Hospital, Punc 

BVDU Dental College and llospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and llospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and llospital, Pune 

BVDU Dntal College and llospital, Pune 

Dr. Revati Deshunukh 
IlOD & Chairman 

BVDU Dental College and llospital, Pune 

Dates 

19-03-2021 

16-02-2021 

15-02-2021 

11-02-2021 

09-02-2021 

09-02-2021 

22-01-2021 

22-01-2021 

19-01-2021 

18-01-2021 

12-01-2021 

11-01-2021 

11-01-2021 

15-12-2020 

14-12-2020 

19-11-2020 

07-11-2020 

06-11-2020 

BLS/ 
ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

No. of 

Participants 

19 

25 

30 

6 

19 

24 

22 

19 

22 

14 

9 

10 

12 
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Sr. No. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 
DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 

&& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

Venue 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 23-09-2020 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 23-09-2020 
BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune | 21-09-2020 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Punc 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune| 20-09-2020 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

Dates 

28-09-2020 

Bharati Hospital And Research Center 

Dr. Revati Deshmukh 
HOD & Chairman 

Bharati Hospital And Rescarch Center 

BVDU Dental Collcge and Hospital, Pune 04-09-2020 

Bharati Hospital And Research Center 

Bharati Hospital And Rescarch Center 

17-09-2020 

14-09-2020 

BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune 28-08-2020 

14-09-2020 

08-09-2020 

Bharati Hospital and Research Center 

02-09-2020 

01-06-2022 

02-06-2022 
03-06-2022 

1S-02-2022 

16-02-2022 
17-02-2002 

Armed Forces Medical College, Pune 

BLS/ 
ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

No. of 
Participants 

9 

5 

3 

3 

4 

5 

8 

6 

47 

25 

42 

30 
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Sr. No. 

50. 

S1. 

S2. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH 
DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY 

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE 
CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 
& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY 

Venue 

Armed Forces Medical College, Pune 

Armed Forces Medical College, Pune 

Armed Forces Medical College, Pune 

Armed Forces Medical College, Punc 

Armed Forces Medical College, Punc 

Arncd Forces Medical College, Punc 

Yogita Dental College & Hospital, Khed 

Dr. Rev:ati Deshmukh 
HOD & Chairan 

Ruby Hall Clinic, Punc 

Ruby Hall Clinic, Pune 

Dates 

14-05-2022 

M. A. Rangoonwala Dental College and 
llospital, Pune 

13-05-2022 

30-04-2022 

Yogita Dental College & Hospital, Khed 

29-04-2022 

23-04-2022 

22-04-2022 

Ruby Hall Clinic, Pune 

18/07/2021 

28/07/2021 

29/07/2021 

30/07/202| 

BLS/ 

21/12/2021 
22/12/2021 

ACLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

ACLS 

BLS 

BLS 

BLS 

M.A. Rangoonwala Dental College and Hospital, Pune 

ACLS 

BLS 

No. of 

Participants 
46 

46 

43 

43 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

58 
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