BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Ref No.: BVDU/DCH/OPath/OW/ /2022-2023 Date: 27/06/2022

From,

Dr. Revati Deshmukh.

Head of Department of Oral & Maxillofacial Pathology & Oral Microbiology

Chairman

Continuing Dental Education Committee,

BVDU Dental College & Hospital,

Pune-43

To,

The Principal,

BVDU Dental College & Hospital,

Pune-43

Subject: Annual Report of Continuing Dental Education Committee for the Academic Year 2021-2022.

Respected Sir,

I, Dr. Revati Deshmukh, Chairman of the Continuing Dental Education Committee, am, herewith, submitting the Annual Report of Continuing Dental Education Committee for the Academic Year 2021-2022. I am here by attaching the list of all the CDE Programs conducted from June 2021 to May 2022, for the Academic Year 2021-2022. This is for your information & perusal.

Sincerely,

Dr. Revati Deshmukh

Head of Department of Oral & Maxillofacial Pathology & Oral Microbiology

Chairman

Continuing Dental Education Committee

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE

CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

LIST OF CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION PROGRAMMES

CONDUCTED IN ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022

Sr. No.	Date	Organ ized by Dept.	Topic	Speaker	Audience targeted	Internati onal/Nati onal/State /Institute Level
1.	4 th June 2021	Oral & Maxill ofacial Surger y	National webinar on 'Mucormycosis- An epidemic in the COVID-19 Pandemic'	Dr. S. M. Kotrashetti, Professor & consultant Cranio- Maxillofacial Surgeon	Post- graduate Students & Faculty	Institute level
2.	17 th June 2021	Bharati Vidyap eeth Deeme d to be Univer sity	'Love Work and Bless All' Webinar	Dr. Dileep Patwardhan Ophthalmologist and Public Speaker	Faculty	Institute level
3.	23 rd June 2021	Orthod ontics & Dentof acial Orthop edics	Adjunct Professor Lecture	Dr. Shailesh Deshmukh	Faculty & Post- graduate Students of Department of Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopedics, Universitas Airlangga, Indonesia.	Internatio nal Level
4.	2 nd	Institut	'Human Research	Dr. Ravindra Ghooi	Post-	Institute

Beshmal

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE

CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY

R.	OR	AT.	M	CR	OB	OL	OGY
C.V.	\mathbf{v}	~~					

Sr. No.	Date	Organ ized by Dept.	Topic	Speaker	Audience targeted	Internati onal/Nati onal/State /Institute Level
	Octo ber 2021	ional Ethics Comm ittee	Protection, Good Clinical Practice (GCP) & New Drug And Clinical Trial Rules 2019' online workshop	Dr. Aditi Apte	graduate Students & Faculty	level
5.	7 th Octo ber 2021	Oral & Maxill ofacial Surger y	All on 4 Implants' Hands-on Workshop	Dr. Amod Patankar	Post- graduate Students from Departments of Oral Surgery, Prosthodonti cs and Periodontolo gy	Institute level
6.	13 th Octo ber 2021	Oral & Maxill ofacial Surger y	'Essentials in Implantology' Workshop	Dr. Vikrant Sane Dr. Abhijit Patil Dr. Seema Patil Dr. Darshana Munde	Interns	Institute level
7.	19 th Octo ber 2021	Oral Medici ne & Radiol ogy	VELSCOPE (WHO recommended Oral Cancer Detection Device) demonstration and hands on training	Dr. Darshana Deshpande	Post- graduate Students & Faculty	Institute level
8.	29 th -	Oral	2-day workshop	Dr. Sankalp Mittal	Post-	Institute

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

Sr. Nø.	Date	Organ ized by Dept.	Topic	Speaker	Audience targeted	Internati onal/Nati onal/State /Institute Level
	30 th Dece mber 2021	and Maxill ofacial Surger y	consisting of Lecture Series, Hand-on exercise & Live Surgery demonstration on the topic 'Zygomatic Implants'	(GDC, Jaipur)	graduate Students & Faculty	level
9.	Janua ry 2022	Prosth odontic s and Crown and Bridge in association with 3Shape and Laxmi Dental Group	Lecture, Hands-on and Demonstration for Intra-oral scanner and 3D printing	Faculty of the Prosthodontics and Crown and Bridge	Post- graduate Students & Faculty	Institute level
10.	25 th Febr uary 2022	Oral & Maxill ofacial Pathol ogy & Oral Microb iology	'Modern Dentistry and Digital Dentistry'	Dr. Tanvir Kaur	Interns	Institute level

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

Sr. No.	Date	Organ ized by Dept.	Topic	Speaker	Audience targeted	Internati onal/Nati onal/State /Institute Level
11.	5 th Marc h 2022	Conser vative Dentist ry & Endod ontics	'Simplifying Adhesion for Strong Bond'	Dr. Manoj Nair	Post graduate students and Interns	Institute level
12.	Marc h 2022	Oral & Maxill ofacial Pathol ogy & Oral Microb iology	'Breaking the Gender Bias and Women empowerment'	Advocate Ms. Pratibha Ghorpade	Ladies from Teaching Faculty, Administrati ve Staff & Non-teaching Staff	Institute Level
13.	21 st - 22 nd Marc h 2022	Prosth odontic s & Crown & Bridge	'Advanced Prosthodontics Precision Attachment Program'	Prosthodontics & Crown & Bridge in association with Centre for Advance Dental Education and Training (CADET), Italy 5 modules	Faculty & Post- graduate Students	Institute Level
14.	21 st Marc h 2022	Period ontolo gy associa tion with Indian Society of	'Importance of Oral Health'	Dr. Priya Lele	Interns & III year BDS Students	Institute Level

Dr. Revati Deshmukh HOD & Chairman

Page 4 of 9

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE

CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

Sr. No.	Date	Organ ized by Dept.	Торіс	Speaker	Audience targeted	Internati onal/Nati onal/State /Institute Level
		Period ontolo gy				
15.	19 th April 2022	Implan tology Comm ittee	"Basic Implantology workshop"	Dr. Amod Patankar Dr. Vasantha	MDS Part I Post- graduate Students from the Departments of Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Periodontolo gy & Prosthodonti cs & Crown & Bridge	Institute Level
16.	27 th April 2022	Oral Medici ne & Radiol ogy	"Role of CBCT in clinical dental practice"	Dr. Shailesh Lele	Post graduate students and Interns	Institute Level

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE

CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

BVP Deemed to be University DCH, Pune, American Heart Association's International Training Center (BVDU DCH AHA ITC)

Programs & Training conducted in Academic Year 2021-2022

Sr. No.	Venue	Dates	BLS/ ACLS	No. of Participants
1.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	11-03-2022	BLS	15
2.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	20-12-2021	BLS	17
3.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	24-11-2021	ACLS	9
4.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	23-11-2021	BLS	23
5.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	20-10-2021	ACLS	7
6.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	20-10-2021	BLS	7
7.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	13-10-2021	ACLS	17
8.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	12-10-2021	BLS	34
9.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	26-08-2021	ACLS	8
10.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	25-08-2021	BLS	22
11.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	28-06-2021	ACLS	19
12.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	25-06-2021	BLS	34
13.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	27-05-2021	BLS	17
14.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	26-05-2021	BLS	8
15.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	26-05-2021	BLS	1

Dr. Revati Deshmukh HOD & Chairman

Page 6 of 9

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE

CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

Sr. No.	Venue	Dates	BLS/ ACLS	No. of Participants
16.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	19-03-2021	BLS	8
17.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	16-02-2021	ACLS	19
18.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	15-02-2021	BLS	25
19.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	11-02-2021	BLS	30
20.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	09-02-2021	BLS	8
21.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	09-02-2021	ACLS	8
22.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	22-01-2021	BLS	6
23.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	22-01-2021	BLS	19
24.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	19-01-2021	ACLS	24
25.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	18-01-2021	BLS	22
26.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	12-01-2021	ACLS	19
27.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	11-01-2021	BLS	1
28.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	11-01-2021	BLS	22
29.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	15-12-2020	ACLS	14
30.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	14-12-2020	BLS	9
31.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	19-11-2020	BLS	10
32.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	07-11-2020	BLS	12
33.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	06-11-2020	BLS	6

Brohnell C Dr. Revati Deshmukh

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE

CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY

& ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

Sr. No.	Venue	Dates	BLS/ ACLS	No. of Participants
34.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	28-09-2020	BLS	9
35.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	23-09-2020	BLS	5
36.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	23-09-2020	ACLS	5
37.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	21-09-2020	ACLS	3
38.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	20-09-2020	BLS	3
39.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	17-09-2020	ACLS	5
40.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	14-09-2020	BLS	4
41.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	14-09-2020	BLS	5
42.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	08-09-2020	BLS	8
43.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	04-09-2020	BLS	8
44.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	02-09-2020	BLS	9
45.	BVDU Dental College and Hospital, Pune	28-08-2020	BLS	6
	Bharati Hospital and I	Research Cen	ter	
46.	Bharati Hospital And Research Center	01-06-2022	BLS	47
47.	Bharati Hospital And Research Center	02-06-2022 03-06-2022	ACLS	25
48.	Bharati Hospital And Research Center	15-02-2022	BLS	42
49.	Bharati Hospital And Research Center	16-02-2022 17-02-2002	ACLS	30
	Armed Forces Medica	ıl College, Pu	ne	

DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, PUNE CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY & ORAL MICROBIOLOGY

Sr. No.	Venue	Dates	BLS/ ACLS	No. of Participants
50.	Armed Forces Medical College, Pune	14-05-2022	ACLS	46
51.	Armed Forces Medical College, Pune	13-05-2022	BLS	46
52.	Armed Forces Medical College, Pune	30-04-2022	ACLS	43
53.	Armed Forces Medical College, Punc	29-04-2022	BLS	43
54.	Armed Forces Medical College, Pune	23-04-2022	ACLS	40
55.	Armed Forces Medical College, Pune	22-04-2022	BLS	40
	Yogita Dental College	& Hospital, K	hed	
56.	Yogita Dental College & Hospital, Khed	18/07/2021	BLS	40
	Ruby Hall Clir	ic, Pune		
57.	Ruby Hall Clinic, Pune	28/07/2021	BLS	40
58.	Ruby Hall Clinic, Pune	29/07/2021 30/07/2021	ACLS	40
	M. A. Rangoonwala Dental Co	llege and Hos	pital, Pune	
59.	M. A. Rangoonwala Dental College and Hospital, Pune	21/12/2021 22/12/2021	BLS	58